In recognition of the importance of these services and the value in maintaining 
consistency and reliability, the WPWMA proposed, and Consultant agreed, to extend the 
term of the existing Agreement for an additional one-year period for a cost not to exceed 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 

4. The WPWMA and Consultant acknowledge that, by extending the Agreement for an 
additional one-year period, the total cost of the Agreement shall increase to Six Hundred 
and Fifty-two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($652,300). 

5. The WPWMA and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the revised 
understanding between the parties as set forth below. All references in this Fifth 
Amendment to a Section, to an Appendix, or to an Exhibit shall refer to that Section or

[...]

Exhibit of the Agreement, and all terms defined in the Agreement shall have the same 
meaning herein. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 
1. The last sentence in item 2. Payment, shall be replaced with the following sentence: 

“The total amount payable for all services provided under this Agreement shall not 
exceed Six Hundred and Fifty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($652,300) 
without the prior written approval of the WPWMA.” 

2. Exhibit B shall be deleted and Exhibit B.1 attached hereto and substituted therefore. 
Except as expressly provided in this Fifth Amendment, the Agreement shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect.

[...]

(30) days after approval of the invoice.  Consultant shall provide additional information 
requested by the WPWMA to verify any of the amounts claimed for payment in any invoice. 
The total amount payable for all services provided under this Agreement shall not exceed 
Seventy-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($75,000.00). 

Table 1.1 – Task Budgets        

Task Description Original 
Budget 

First 
Amend.  

Second 
Amend. 

Third 
Amend. 

Fourth 
Amend. 

Fifth 
Amend. Total  

1 Public Engagement Strategy $9,975 --- --- --- --- --- $9,975 

2 Public Information Officer

[...]

term of the existing Agreement for an additional one-year period for a cost not to exceed 
Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000). 

4. The WPWMA and Consultant acknowledge that, by extending the Agreement for an 
additional one-year period, the total cost of the Agreement shall increase to One Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000). 

5. The WPWMA and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the revised 
understanding between the parties as set forth below. All references in this Second 
Amendment to a Section, to an Appendix, or to an Exhibit shall refer to that Section or

[...]

Exhibit of the Agreement, and all terms defined in the Agreement shall have the same 
meaning herein. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 
1. The last sentence in item 2. Payment, shall be replaced with the following sentence: 

“The total amount payable for all services provided under this Agreement shall not 
exceed One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000) without the prior written 
approval of the WPWMA.” 

2. Exhibit B shall be deleted and Exhibit B.1 attached hereto and substituted therefore. 
Except as expressly provided in this Second Amendment, the Agreement shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect.

[...]

In recognition of the importance of these services and the value in maintaining 
consistency and reliability in how they are provided, the WPWMA has proposed, and 
Consultant has agreed to extend the term of the existing Agreement for an additional 
one-year period for a cost not to exceed One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand 
Dollars ($188,000). 

4. The WPWMA and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the revised 
understanding between the parties as set forth below. All references in this Fourth 
Amendment to a Section, to an Appendix, or to an Exhibit shall refer to that Section

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

a. The last sentence in item 2. Payment, shall be replaced with the following sentence: 
“The total amount payable for all services provided under this Agreement, 
including Additional Services, shall not exceed Eight Hundred Nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($809,796) without the prior written approval 
of the WPWMA.” 

Except as expressly provided in this Fourth Amendment, the Agreement shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. After this Fourth Amendment is duly executed 
and delivered by WPWMA and Contractor, this Fourth Amendment shall be and

[...]

Contractor shall not exceed the individual task budgets set 
forth in Table 1. Such task budgets may be formally amended by written agreement of 
Contractor and the WPWMA General Manager or designee. The total amount payable 
for all services provided under this Agreement shall not exceed Eight Hundred Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($809,796). 

Table 1: Not-to-Exceed Task Budgets 

Task Description Existing  
Budget 

Third 
Amendment Total 

1 Routine Measurement, Sampling, 
Analysis and Reporting $554,000  $178,000 $732,000 

2 Composting General Order $8,500             ------ $8,500